TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM737209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900688636

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mamiye Brothers, Inc.		04/01/2022	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mamiye IP Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	1385 Broadway	
Internal Address:	18th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97273902	LITTLE ME
Registration Number:	5312804	LITTLE ME
Registration Number:	5228955	LITTLE ME
Registration Number:	5143304	LITTLE ME
Registration Number:	4610584	LITTLE ME
Registration Number:	4610583	LITTLE ME
Registration Number:	3540112	LITTLE ME
Registration Number:	3900905	LITTLE ME
Registration Number:	3897570	LITTLE ME
Registration Number:	3745020	LITTLE ME
Registration Number:	3745019	LITTLE ME
Registration Number:	3447622	LITTLE ME
Registration Number:	3429597	LITTLE ME
Registration Number:	1450882	LITTLE ME
Registration Number:	3630079	LITTLE PEANUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007745 FRAME: 0434

900703214

Fax Number: 5168690991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-869-6422

Email: legalsiegal@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Laura B. Siegal
Address Line 1: 39 Chestnut Road

Address Line 4: Manhasset, NEW YORK 11030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura B. Siegal

SIGNATURE: /Laura B. Siegal/

DATE SIGNED: 06/27/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Mamiye - Assmt. (US - LITTLE ME exec.)#page1.tif source=Mamiye - Assmt. (US - LITTLE ME exec.)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007745 FRAME: 0435

UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAMIYE BROTHERS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the State of New Jersey, located at 1385 Broadway, 18th Floor, New York, New York

10018 (the "Assignor"), own the trademarks listed in Appendix A in the United States (the

"Trademarks").

WHEREAS, MAMIYE IP HOLDINGS LLC, a limited liability company organized

and existing under the laws of the State of New York, located at 1385 Broadway, 18th Floor,

New York, New York 10018 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its rights, title and interest

in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

Trademarks. In addition, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its portion of the ongoing and

existing business to which the marks pertain.

Signed this 15⁺ day of April , 2022.

MAMIYE BROTHERS, INC.

By:

Name: Hyman Klamiye

sitle: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007745 FRAME: 0436

Appendix A

LITTLE ME, Reg. No. 5312804

LITTLE ME, Reg. No. 5228955

LITTLE ME, Reg. No. 5143304

LITTLE ME, Reg. No. 4610584

LITTLE ME, Reg. No. 4610583

LITTLE ME, Reg. No. 3540112

LITTLE ME, Reg. No. 3900905

LITTLE ME, Reg. No. 3897570

LITTLE ME, Reg. No. 3745020

LITTLE ME, Reg. No. 3745019

LITTLE ME, Reg. No. 3447622

LITTLE ME, Reg. No. 3429597

LITTLE ME, Reg. No. 1450882

LITTLE ME, Appln. No. 97/273902

LITTLE PEANUT, Reg. No. 3630079